GLOBAL

US 63900 CH &
US 63900 CH-AUT

Parts book



A‘ *ﬂ%%ﬂ{*&ﬂﬂiﬁuﬁ: ....................................................... 5
B, SERBIIAIFME  ccvererrniii it 7
C. fEahtl. SHFREMIEFHNA «rvvvrvrr it 11
D. $HERBAARBME -~ v cvrrrrnnen it 13
E. EBIRE EXBIEHIA c-ovrrrrrrriiiari ittt 15
F. S BAMBRME «cccerrrreraterenirentataestitasanatasestasistacasinnns 17
G. SERIPIRIAERME - cvv e irietitai ittt 21
T - P P RO R 23
I. BHISERE cccocrinoinrancuiariiavosneidesarvutsrneeninneroamassaaasuias 25
I = B U 2 1 R a7
A. MAINFRAME AND MISCELLANEOUS OILING PARTS = rrrerseerrrormrrmrrmmmereseees 5
B. MISCELLANEOUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS ~“**"**"" FERmmES e 7
C. DRIVE SHAFTS, NEEDLE BAR , FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM -« cwerererrencrreesn. 11
D. NEEDLE FEED DRIVING PARTS ccvevevsrresnsnnsnunnsnararannercnnacannnns 13
E. PRESSER FEET AND TOP FEED ROLLER MECHANISM -« «««vvvnvmvvaenninaninnns, 15
F. LOOPER AND TENSION RELEASE PARTS «« v« rerseesssrsnssnusnsrncsnsanneaese, 17
G. FEED ROLLER DRIVING PARTS «+r-cevrsrrrerssnassnnunsanananancncearsensnns 21
H. ACCESSORIES - rrvrerrrmrreanesesanaeansssionananasasssssnnsnssanssnsss 23
I. COMPONENT FOR ELECTRIC CONTROLLER w+::veeveeereesnnmnaemieainnennennn 25
J. COMPONENT FOR TRIMMER = v vvevvereenmmannennmaneannnannsnssasssssninnna, 27




kBB B E B
MAINFRAME AND MISCELLANEOUS OILING PARTS




WU ERT R TR 1F  MAINFRAME AND MISCELLANEOUS OILING PARTS

Fs B E TR T NAME OF PARTS HE
1 9A-1 R B Main Shaft Bushing Housing, including bushing 1
2 0A-2a WRE Bushing 1
3 0A-3a ;L Plug, for bed 1
4 04-4 8847 23/128-32 %11 Screw 23/128-32 x 11 4
it N o P Wl ¢ s 1 L . : |
¥ DA-6a mE Felt Baffle 1]
7 OA-Ta mE Head 011 Supply Line 1
8 0A-8 imE Felt : 1
g GA-0a 5 1 & 3k Spring Clip 1
_____ 10 920 @@ . RollFelt S ]
11 0A-11 WL iR Head Oler Assembly 1
12 0A-12 94T 35/256-32 Screw 35/256-32 2
13 0A-13 PR L fRs 2 Retaining Grommet 1
14 0A-14 BE R 011 Siphon Connecting Tube 1
¥ - ME 0i1 Tube 1
16 0A-16a 44T MB = 16 Plug Screw MB = 16 1
17 GA-17 piiE o Roll Felt . ' 1
18 OA-18 HE 071 Felt 1
19 9A-19a HHEHEHE Needle Bar Frame Rocker Shaft Bushing, right 1
20 9A-20  sHTiRmiaaE 00 Needle Bar Frame Rocker Shaft Bushing, left i)
21 0A-21 B4 30/256-40 Stud 39/256-40 1
22 OpA-22 mE 011 Siphon Head Tube 1
21 0A-23 e 091 Tube 1
24 0A-26 EETHE Presser Bar Bushing, Tower 1
23 9B-Ta 847 37/256-40x 4.5 _Screw 37/256-40 x 4.5 24 0 1
26 0A-28a LA Upper Main Shaft Bushing, Teft 1
27 0A-27a L Plug 1
28 0A-34 . MEXLe 011 siphon Primer Position Bracket 1
29 0A-35b Hit e Reduction Gear Shaft Bushing, left 3
I S| S - A __..Bed 071 Drain Hole Felt e o1
31 0A-38 3 Bed Plug 1
32 0A-30 e 011 siphon Priming Cup 1
33 0A-41 IS 011 Wick, for bushing housing 1
34 0A-42 e S Middle Reduction Gear Stud Bushing 1
35 9A-43b  EtintiEmE Upper Reduction Gear Shaft Bushing, right e
36 0A-44b Tl A #E Lower Reduction Gear Shaft Bushing, right 1
37 QA-45 ik RS 011 Gauge Assembly 1
38 0A-48 Of:E 40 "0" Ring 40 1
39 OA-47 WELE Spring Washer 1
_ 40 OA-46a PSRBT 25/16-16 __ Nut 25/16-16 v s 3
41 9A-49a MER S HE Hook Drive Shaft Bushing, right 1
42 G-3A-57 il il Mainframe 1
43 0A-5ba- REtE = Hook Shaft Bushing, right 1
44 0A-574 B W s Hook Drive Shaft Bushing, left 1
L ._.9&"_5.5__...._.“._.,E%ﬂ%giﬂﬁ Hook Shaft Bushing 071 Tube I S
46 QA-RG i 01T Wick 1
47 0-3A-58 EHR Bed 1
48 9A-63 RS M10 = 65 Screw M10 x 65 2
49 84-34h RS ARET M0 = 25 Screw M10 = 25 2
80 9A-65 i 10.5x 16>1.6 _. . Washer 10.5x16x1.6 ” . 4
51 0A-66 Efies 9.5 Pin 9.5 2
b2 QA-67 B - Lable 1
53 2A-14-14 8047 1.5 Rivet 1.5 4
54 4A-70 HiShm Serial number 1




BER R LT
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS

BAMERE 1]

| Py 1
20
b -
‘\vf




_ B35 4 ¥4 . MISCELLANEOUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS

Fs B S EE{F AR NAME OF PARTS B
1 48-1 HE LM asket 1
2 op-2 WE 111/128-20=8 Plug Screw, for oil filler hole 111/128-20 =8 1
3 0p-31 47 23/128-40=8 Screw 23/128-40 = 8 1
4 OB-4a iTEiR Frame Thread Eyelet 1
ESR - LT, | - B #! 51/64-24=10.8 __ Plug Screw 51/64-24=10.8 .. 4
] 0B-6 Top Cover 1
7 98-7a ﬁﬂ 37/256-40 < 4.5 Screw 37/256-40=4.5 1
B 9B-8 #h Spring Clip 1
9 9g-9 Tt Top Cover Hinge : 2
10 9810 TEsiEE 2.1x10 ~ Top Cover Hinge Pin 2.1x10 N L—— |
11 98-25 Eﬂw 27/128-32 <16 Set Screw £7/128-32 =16 1
12 9B-12a Plug, plastic g
13 9-4J-41 &ﬁ;iﬂiﬂmﬁ%{#) Plug, plastic 1
14 0B-14a MEGEET Mo =11 Pinch Screw Mg =11 2
- -1B 9p-15 F,ﬁ ) Head Cover 1
16 9B-17 =i Thread Pull-up Bracket 1
17 C-71-4 HhE Washer 1
18 4p-37 49 Screw _ 1
19 9B-25 EERET 27/128-32% 16 Set Screw, for tension assembly 27/128-32 = 16 1
20 9-3B-20 i gﬁi _____________ o Thread Guide Plate _ I I |
21 0B-57 ﬁ i) Gasket 1
22 0-3p-22 iR Thread Guide Plate 1
23 J3H-15 ﬁﬂ 11/64-40 =8 Screw 11/64-40=8 1
24 9g-27 ek e Thread Guide 1
R | s $R5T . ScreW . 2
26 9B-18 Lidskem Upper Needle Thread Eyelet 1
27 40-37 EET 0/64-40 Screw 0/64-40 1
28 9-38-28 HEE PR Take-up Lever Shield 1
24 9E-70 S Thread Guide Plate 1
.30 98-30 gﬁﬁ_ o ___Frame Thread Evelet . _ i 1
@ 0-43-33 Tension Holder 1
@ JF-14 23 11/64-40 Nut 11/64-40 1
@ QE-17 —SpEEIEET 23/128-40 Screw 23/128-40 1
@ 33N-20 Beih BRI A4 Tension Bolt 1
@ 319 kLR | | il e SRR SRS
® JIN-18 S 5 Tension Spring 1
@ 33N-17 R ARG Tension Mut 1
kil 48-31 eT 23/128-40=8 Screw 23/128-40 <8 1
2-EhiERN TR




BEERLEIH
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TEMNSION PARTS

BRNETE 13

-
.{JG“MJ
e r
b -

r/#- ’ -t
B a oo oy
G ;‘mﬁ%ﬂ'ﬁw“
- = 3. o,




_ BEBRAEEE () MISCELLANEQUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS (CONT)

e B S T AR NAME OF PARTS B2
1~31F AT

32 0p-32 M (ERITTLE) Thread Tension Assembly 1
_®  9-M-20 hDEBEEASPCA-MEC Thread Joint SPC4-M5 C .
@ 0-4)-23  H®E ~ Plug Screw 1
i1 B-40 BT Mix 4 Set Screw M4 =4 1
{an g-4J-28 s Tension Holder 1
(12 0-4J-29-1 JEEIf Plsten Collar 1
0y .. 4007 WuW - .o Seal Ring D |
W 9-4)-30 iR “""Thread Tension Releasing Pin 1
{19 0-4J-31 s ip 84T Tension Bolt 1
(18) 9B-43 330 Tension Disc 2
[E:E 0B-44 ?&gﬁﬁ Tension §§1$ase Washer 1
10D-28 : Tension Spring 1
(19 9B-72 %&%E} Locking Washer 1
(20 UB—46a $ 5B 33/128-32 Tension Mut 33/128-32 1
320 0B-324 Wei% 484 (63000CE EWL) Thread Tension Assembly 1
33 4-38-33 HEiR Thread Guide Plate 2
34 10C-21 g 0/64-40%5.8 __Screw 9/64-40x5.8 6
35 0B-37a " Quad Ring 1
36 0B-38a Tension Post Sucket )
37 0B-39 .%Eﬂi]’ 27/128-32 = 4.4 Set Screw 27/128-32=4.4 1
gg g_giﬂa g q.ﬂ ;ensfun Release Pin 1
. 3 SR ension Post i 1
40 9B-43 fﬁ%ﬁ Tension Disc 2
41 0B-44 i Tension Release Washer 1
42 10D-28 EHHW Tension Spring 1
43 9B-46a %ﬁﬂﬁ 33/128-32 Tension Nut 33/128-32 1
44 op-BSC  ffmEEs 01l Reservoir Bottom Cover 1
45 0B-54 hE “Washer 2
45 0B-53A AR 5/16-24 % 45 Screw 5/16-24« 45 2
47 0B-58 EHOREE Quad Ring 2
43 2F-19 4T 11/64-40 %6 Screw 11/64-40x6 )
.48 98-73 waaE 0000 “Oishd-Waster . o oo 3 1
50 3G-5 3 5/16x24 Screw 5/16x24 i
51 106-19a Lk 5/16-24x0 Screw 5/16-24x9 1
52 0B-75 EX# Left a Mainstay ?
53 9B-76 HEH Right a Mainstay 2
_ 54 17B1-25-2 _ ﬂﬂg 0il _Lens S e S DTt
55 9B-30 R (AxEE) Frame Thread Eyelet i




fE RN, $HT R AR F A | _
DRIVE SHAFTS .NEEDLE BAR .FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM




__ fEEhih. ST R EMR T . ORIVE SHAFTS.NEEDLE BAR.FOOT LIFTER MECHANISH

FS B E TH4ERMS NAME OF PARTS -

1 9-3C-1 £ Needle Bar 1

2 9-3C-2 $Ha Needle Holder ]
3 C-68 B EIRET 9/64-40%3.5 Set Screw 9/64-40x 3.5 1
4 9-3C-4 i Driving Shaft 1
B oCc-pA-4  [ERSRAALT BIEROTIED PO - o i o 1
6 66 - Bk Shaft Collar 1
7 8R-20 BESE Set Screw 2
B 9c-B TREHR Driving Shaft Sprocket 1
9 9C-9a T Mo =10 Screw M6 = 10 2
10 9c-10 0 BHEw ___Feed Driving Belt ) B 1
11 9C-11a BHOEE " (uad Ring 1
12 aC-12a F® Handwhee] 1
13 0c-13 B EN Hub Washer 1
14 ac-14 B E K IRET 55/256-32 % 15 Screw 55/256-32 =15 3

15 9-&1—22__ EHETE Pulley _ 1

BEEEE Mox6 Set Screw Mo =6 2

1}' Qﬂ-l? SMERHNERE Lock Washer )
18 g-41-8 EHEEA KSR Lifter Lever Extension Stud 1
19 0-41-9 34 MID-1.25 Nut M10-1.25 Z
20 9c-20 .______ﬁﬁﬁﬂ D=11.11 H=4.546 _ Hinge Screw D=11.11H=4.546 1
21 9-3C-21 [E R F 3 ' Lifter Lever 1
22 9c-22 MR Lifter Lever Link 1
23 gc-23 44T D=5.556 H=1.65 Hinge Screw D=5.556 H=1.65 1
24 0C-24a [E B4R 58 3% Lifter Lever Spring 1
.25 9-41-14 &1 MAL-CA 25 25 _ Cylinder MAL-CA 25 x 25 1
26 9-41-10 EEER CyTinder Bracket 1
27 0-41-11 EH Stud 1
28 4Cc-28 THmEER Main Shaft Reductiun Drive Gear 1
29 0c-29 REET 1/4-28x5 Set Screw 1/4-28x5 2
.30 9c-30 _J:_ﬁgﬁﬁ Coon o - Main Sheft Driving Sprocket oo oo oo
a1 13C-48°  EEEE M3« Looper Set Screw M3 =7 2
32 12G6-12 #=E 6 Collar 6 1
33 10F-28 $RET MG ¢ 10 Screw Mo =10 2
M GC-34a Tl Main Shaft 1
.35 9C-3%a . PheROEE __Counterweight LA~ . S
36 9C-36 $847 55/256-32+10.3 Screw 55/256-32x10.3 2
37 OE-13 BBy 23/128-40% 4 Set Screw 23/128-40=4 1
38 B-17 EELRET M6 =10 Set Screw M6 > 10 2
39 0-3C-39 (1] Sleeve 1
40 9-3C-40 Pt Take-Up Lever e e e 1

41 ac-41 HHE Take-Up Lever Eyelet 1
42 0C-42a EE Needle Bearing 1
43 0C-43 SHTES Needle Bar Link 1
44 ac-44 $47 47/256-32(%) =10.3 Screw 47/256-32(L) =10.3 1
45 9C—45 g B _____Thrust Washer 1
46 0-3C-46 213 ?fﬂﬁau Take-Up Lever Crank Pin 1
47 0-3C-47 T Needle Bar Connection 1
48 9C-51a 8 9)‘ 64-40 < 8.5 Screw 9/64-40=8.5 1
49 JGA-44 EERE M3x 3 Set Screw M3x3 ?
B R L S TR | fo T R R, |
51 9-3C-51 WET Mi= 16 Screw M4 x 16 2
52 C-71-4 #HE 4.4=x7.6%1.56 Washer 4.4=7.5=1.5 2
53 C-22-3 EEEET M5x6 Set Screw Mox6 1

11




FHCRHRAIEB1F
NEEDLE FEED DRIVING PARTS

12—




_ SHREBHRY\ P4 NEEDLE FEED DRIVING PARTS

Fs HBE S I ATR NAME OF PARTS #
1 0B-25 Eei@eT 07/128-32%16  Set Screw, for tension assembly 27/128-32x 16
2 9D-2a HITREER Needle Bar Frame Pivot Adjustable Bushing
3 0p0-3 bk | 041 Wick
4 o0-4 TR Needle Bar Frame Pivot Stud
" . 9—3D-5__ ELI 2  Needle Bar frome . i .
6 §7 D=8 H=3.8 Hinge Screw D=8 H=3.8
7 QEH' R Needle Bar Frame Rock Shaft Connecting Link
B ap-8 E#m Needle Bar Frame Rock Shaft
g ap-9 Collar
il MBS #Eﬁﬂ 23/128-40 x4 Set Screw 23/128-40x4
11 oD-11 EEWE 27/128-32° Connecting Stud 27/128-32
12 ap-12 24 iEEh Needle Bar Frame Rock Shaft Driving Lever
13 aC-36 §8£7 Bh/256-32=10.3 Screw 55/256-32 = ll} 3
14 ap-14 HME Bushing
_15 9D-15 S - 041 Wick
16 90-16 @M 5.6%12.7%1.3 Washer 5.6x12.7 % 1.3 |
17 ap-17 # 27/128-32 Nut 27/128-32
18 00-1Ba P FF4E 4 Needle Feed Drive Eccentric and Connecting Rod Assembly
19 A-58 EEE%’I Hl5>< 6 Set Screw Mo=b
90 op-20 . g _ Needle Bearing Retaining Collar . .
21 aD-21 ﬁft §1 55 25&32 x6 " Set Screw 55/256-32 x 6
22 op-22 SEE 23/128-40 Nut 23/128-40

mMHNHHl—:—lHHHI—'n—lHHHb—'HHWHl—‘fH

13




FEME XA

L BI00C (EMBEH)

PRESSER FEET AND TOP FEED ROLLER MECHANISM

I




[ERIE _FiXEi #6444, PRESSER FEET AND TOP FEED ROLLER MECHANISM

5e 8 BRERN NAME OF PARTS - 0B
1 9E-50Ab EE 1/2° Presser Foot, for 1/2 inch hem
14 0-3E-1A BB 3/27 ({kif) Presser Foot, for 3/2 inch hem
2 OF-2 YT 37/256-40%7.8 Screw 37/256-40~=7.8
3 9E-3 pr<3i} H%E;FE.MD.E? Washer E.SHE‘-.AHHE.E?
4 04 EEREE oo Presser Foot Shanok =
1A OF-4A EMmER (FR) Presser Foot Shank
B gE-5 ST 37/256-40 Screw Pin 37/256-40
6 QE-6 A Presser Foot Shank Hinge Pin
7 9E-7a 4047 23/256-56 % 3.8 Screw 23/256-56 x 3.8
B 9D-21  EEARE 55/256-32x6 _  Set Screw 55/256-32%6 s
9 0E-0 T B5/256-32x 0 Screw 55/256-32 <0
10 0E-10 &L BT A4 Presser Foot Tension Bar
11 OE-11 $EETES 1/8-44 Screw Pin 1/8-44
12 OF-12 EHEH B Presser Foot Lifter Block

13 0E13 0 EEWRE] 23/128-40x4

Set Screw 23/128-40 x4

14 OE-14 ¥ET 23/128-40 = 12
15 OE-15a EF S
16 20-19 W4T 1/8-44x7.5
17 OE-17 $84T 23/128-40%5
o oo ORAR - FEAENN o . o . o
19 OE-19 2H 8.1x11.8%1.1
20 OE-20a EREYE
21 0E-21 HEHE
22 gg—g ﬁﬂiﬂﬁfﬂg
23 k=23 fxld 8
24 0E-24a IR
25 9E-25a EFF
26 9E-26a g
27 0F-27 § #Q,%B
ey MBS | T EER . i T
29 OFE-29 FiEHgEH
30 OE-30 E LN
3l 0E-31 EWEE 7/32-32
32 OE-32a 1247 1/8-44 3.8
33 9E33  bmps
334 0E-330 LFiEfEe (ARE)
34 o0-21 EEET 55/256-32 6
Kl gE-35 (E3E$e) HiEl sk
36 9-41-1 51 SDA 20 x 15
3 9414  PAEAESSRST MAx6
38 9-3E-38 SH TR
9 78-23 84T M5 = 14
40 BB-24 #E 5.6%0.5%0.8
41 7A-4 4T M5 8
42 954 =L .
43 OE-55 8
44 0-3E-44 Fih AT
45 QE-57 HFih R
46 0E-58 4847 47/256-40%5.8
47 9-4J-39 ey
A7A 0-3E-50A Y (thiR)
48 OE-60a EEM
49 OF-61 A E R
50 2C-15 $25T 1/8-44+5.9
51 _BF-10 . sB4T 7/64-48x3.8
52 9E-644 EE SRR
53 3F-14 g 11/64-40
bd OE-6ba EACEATE S ]
55 9-3E-55 Hihs
56 9-3E-56  SRY] 55/256-32x9.7 °
57 g-3J-61 15g il
58 9-3J-60 SEEsE
59 TA-4 4T M5 = 8

_Roller Presser Spring.

_.Stop Screw 7/64-48x3.8

Screw 23/128-40 x 12
Presser Bar Guide -
Screw 1/8-44 =7.5
Screw 23/128-40=5

Presser Spring Washer 8.1=11.8%1.1
Presser Spring Regulator and Bushing
Presser Bar Spring Washer

Presser Bar Connection
Roll Pin 4x12.8

Tension Release Cam
Presser Bar

Topn Roller Bracket

Pin 1= 4.8

Needle Bearing .
Top Feed Roller Shaft
Presser Foot Tension Reaulating Spring
Presser Foot Tension Regulating Nut 7/32-32
Screw 1/8-44 < 3.8

Top feed Roller

“Top feed Roller

Set Screw 55/256-32x 6
Upper Roller Stripper
Cylinder SDA 20 =15

Rubber Screw MAd=6
Cylinder Support bracket
Screw M5 =14

Washer 5.6=0.5=0.8

Screw M5 =8

Coliar

Screw :

Hemmer Operating Rod
Hemmer Base

Screw 47/256-40 5.8
Hemmer Scroll, right
Hemmer Scroll, right
Hemmer Scroll, . left
Hemmer Scroll Slide Spring
Screw 1/8-44x5.9

Hemmer Scroll Slide

Nut 11/64-40

Hemmer Operating Rod Spring
Hemmer Mounting Bracket

Screw 55/256-32%9.7 .
Safety Guard

Pipe Fixation

Screw M5 =8

|

. . :
Btk et T b et ettt T b P b S D PO e e e e P et e T b bt R e e e e

' | 1
IHI-—'I—“—'P-'J—'I—‘Hl-di—l]l—ll-ll—-l—ll—-h-tr\:b—n—iml—thr—-l—u—-

15




LOOPER AND TENSION RELEASE PARTS

T RGBT

SR S S

6I900C (E @)

- GIO00C (£ HNT )

.g%— 51

53

16 =




%ﬁ&#&ﬁﬁﬁﬁ LOOPER AND TENSION RELEASE PARTS

|

Fs B 5 3%1’5#45?" NAME OF PARTS & B
1 13C-49 EHEiPEHRAN Looper and Needle Guard complete 1
2 0-3F-2 WEHE R IEET MANG Looper Set Screw M4X6 2
3 9-3F-3 T Looper Holder 1
4 33J-25 HeT llfﬁ¢~4ﬂ 8 Screw 11/64-40=8 2
B G3F-h ..._j_Jr e o Tooper CACyier- SRAFE - ooocicconccgoes R
f OF-21 Thrust Collar 2
7 OE-13 E;&ﬂﬂ 23/128-40 = 4 Set Screw 23/128-40=4 4
8 or-48 #HE 8.2=16=0.6 Washer 8.2« 16=0.6 P
g 9A-56a THMEHE Looper Carrier Shaft Bushing, right 1
A SR R ROOOP BRI s
11 12P-3 BET 11/64-40 =10 T Screw 11/64-40 =10 1
12 C-68 EE®ET 9/64-40 % 3.5 Set Screw 9/64-40x 3.5 2
13 9-3F-13 et 7.04 Hinge Pin 7.94 1
14 13B-6 bzt ] 011 Packing (wick) 1
_15 9-3F-15 LEL Looper Connecting 1ink 1
16 g-3F-16 I Bushing 1
17 GC-45 IEiEHE Thrust Washer 1
18 0C-44 85T 47/256-32(%) =10.3 Screw 47/256-32(L) =10.3 1
19 0-3F-19 (i} Cam 1
20 17B-32  EEUBET 15/64-28%6  Set Screw 15/64-28«6 1 .
21 C-22-3 EERL M5=6 Set Screw M5 =6 2
22 0-3F-22 TER O Spreader Driving Eccentric 1
23 130-18 EEHEE Mox5 Set Screw M5=5 2
24 G-3F-24 Jlk i Thrust Washer Z
.25 9-3F-25 XEHETF Spreader Driving Connection P 1
26 130-30 & Ball Roller 1
27 130-31 IHERS Spreader Driving Connection Cap 1
28 13p-32 #9247 9/64-40 Screw 9/64-40 2
29 9-3F-29 FE R Needle Bearing 1
30 9-3F-30  ibdEEE _Throat Plate L S
k1 0-3F-31 WE ““Bushing 2
32 13C-3 5E Collar 2
33 80-29 EEIRET 3/16-32x4.8 Set Screw 3/16-32=4.8 4
34 0-3F-34 FEH Sm‘eader Driving Rock Shaft 1
35 0-3F-35  OEEHE 8 0 RimB8 .. e e P
36 0-3F-36 . LE A " Spreader Driving Crank 1
37 20-15 §2 5 9/32-28 Mut 9/32-28 1
a8 0-3F-38 R 9/32-28 Spreader Driving Rock Shaft Stud 9/32-28 1
39 130-13 HEC] 011 Packing (wick) 1
40 130-1 HEH Spreader Driving Pin 1
41~79E M T

17 =




et RN BRI
LOOPER AND TENSION RELEASE PARTS




LWH R EB4 (4E) .LOOPER AND TENSION RELEASE PARTS(CONT)

I

Fg B S5 TR NAME OF PARTS & 82
1-40i T
41 0-3F-41 REFF Spreader Bar
A2 93F-42  ZHPWE Spregder Bar BushiIng...... ... oo
43 130-5 ESE Spreader Holder
44 3C-14 BEEERST 11/64-40<4.5 Set Screw 11/64-40=4.5
45 0-3J-45 . E% (63000CTREBEzNEM) Spreader ;
454 0-3F-45 X5t (63000CE2BzxIBH) Spreader
46 9-3J-46 X5k (63000CTREEThBH) Spreader Point L

Cd6AT 137 T Xshek (B3900CELETH)  Spreader Point T

47 130-8 FHIBET 11/64-40%7.5" Spreader Screw 11/64-40x7.5

48 C-h1 HE 45=0x] ‘Washer 4.5=0=1

49 9-3F-49 T aH Looper Thread take-up Rod Component
50 9-3F-50 LW SR Looper Thread Guide

51 13F-29 85T M5 =10 Screw M5 =10

52 0-3F-52 L2454 15 Thread Guide Plate complete

53 13A-19-8 . SB$] 11/64-40x4

Screw 11/64-40 = 4

b4 BB-24 Hh® 5.6x0.8=0.8 Washer 5.6 =09.8x=0.8
ML JORNG |- . ST %ﬁﬁ%ﬁiﬂﬁ_ . Looper Thread Tension complete
56 9-3J-56 R ¥R (AN EEE) Tension Releasing Support Plate
56A 9-3F-56 Hoeh 3R (63000CEBzTH) Tension Releasing Support Plate
57 0-3J-57 IRk (BN SPH) Tension Releasing Plate
57A 9-3F-57 MERIER (63000CEBEMTH) Tension Releasing Plate
58 10A-9 #2457 9/64-40 Screw 95154-41]
58A 9-3F-58 W4T 9/6d- Screw 0/64-40
59 14C-37 $H5T M4=8 Screw M4 =8
504 8B-24 i 5.6=0.8=0.8 Washer 5.6=9.8x=0.8 _
60 9-3F-60 b S| El SDA 20 =10 Tension Releasing Cylinder S0A 20=10
6l O-3F-61  SEXER Cylinder Support Plate
62 t-18 BT M5 < 16 Screw M5 =16 R
63 0-3F-63 SEEERE Pipe Fixation
64 7C-61 BE 5 1=x10=2 Washer 5.1x=10=2
65 TF-2 BET M5=8.2 Screw M5 =8.2
66  GO-3F-66  MRET M3X6 __Screw M3=x6 NN
67 9-3J-51 B Adjustment Board
68 7C-42 BRET M4 =4 Screw M4« 4
£9 9-3J-50 AT Connecting Link
70 0-3J-53 Wi M Screw M4
1 9-3)-49  HRERATAE(F Take-up Rod Component
72 0-3)-52-1 #HE=REE Guide Bracket
73 0-3J-54 SEELE Cylinder Bracket
74 10-2J-37  %%T 11/64-40 =8 Screw 11/64-40=8
75 9E-70 S Thread Guide Plate
csiiicc ol o Rl e e o NgRRgRC TS
77 80-29 847 3/16-32 Screw 3/16-32
78 0-3F-78 EHE Airproof Bushing
759 10A-6 i Washer

i
[
}
|

| [
HMFMHEWJ&HH&II—'HMI—'M‘MHI—'HI—‘iHNJ—'J—‘HJ—'?—‘NHIﬂ*HI—IMMI—I-MH

y

9= =

|
|



EREE RGBT
FEED ROLLER DRIVING PARTS

31.“ J_},.*"'\.H
/ .

ﬁmuﬂm#rﬂ—,fl’




IR 03R40 2B/ FEED ROLLER DRIVING PARTS

e B E TEb IR ~ NAME OF PARTS R
1 9G-1b T ECE e Lower Reduction Gear 1
2 B-17 EERTT M6=10 Set Screw Mo=10 s
3 0G-34 #HE 0.6=20x=1.3 Washer 0.6 «20=1.3 3
4 0G-4a Hﬁ#&ﬁﬁ Truarc Ring 2
5 8%GhH | NN, (11 .7 . | " e o ke
6 9G-6 rhme Middle Reduction Gear 1
7 9G-7a iﬁ.ﬁ%ﬁﬂlﬁ?& Upper Reduction Drive Gear 1
8 80-29 BEST 3/16-32=4.8 Set Screw 3/16-32=4.8 2
g 4G-9 WA Upper Reduction Driven Gear 1
10 9G-10a eI MAx20  Screw M4x20 o 5
11 B-17 EEMT M6<10 Set Screw Mo =10 2
12 0G-12 LRUE G Upper Reduction Gear Shaft 1
13 OB-25 EERET 27/128-32 = 16 Set Screw 27/128-32« 16 1
14 9G-14 hiEEE RS Middle Reduction Gear Stud 1
15 9G-15 T 33 Lower Reduction Gear Shaft 1
16 9G-16 = Thrust Collar 1
17 0E-55 4T 23/128-405.5 Screw 23/128-40=5.5 2
18 0G-18b W iE Upper Stitch Regulating Gear 1
19 9G-19a BT M5 =10 Screw M5 = 10 1
20 . 9G20b . EEETIER . lower Stitch Regulating Gear R
21 0G-19a 94T M5 < 10 Screw M5 x 10 1
22 0G-22a HRE Top Feed Roller Drive Shaft Bushing Housing 1
23 0G-23a WE Top Feed Roller Drive Shaft Bushing 1
78-23 BEET Mo =14 Screw M5 =14 2
- _25 9G-25 _J;ﬁ;iﬁﬁﬁim - __Top Feed Roller Drive Shaft 1
9G-26a TR R RE) Lower Feed Roller Drive Gear 1
2? ap-21 BEEYHET 55/256-32 =6 Set Screw 55/256-32 % 6 2
28 95-30 TR (BTHT) Lower Feed Roller 1
28A 0G-30D TR (BTH&RA) Lower Feed Roller 1
29 9G-31  BERARET 55/256-32x3.5 Set-Screw hB/&6-32=x35 .. . ¥
30 9G-32 1857 47/256-32%8.7 Screw 47/256-32% 8.7 2
31 0-3J-1-1 4R (63000CTRE Bz Z4) Throat Plate 1
31A 0-35-31 R (63900C £ B8z 24) Throat Plate 1
32 0G-334 HEE (BT47) Needle Hole Insert 1
- . 9G-33B R {m-?ﬁ:m . _Needle Hole Imsert  _ 1
33 0G-36 4T 21/128-32x7 Screw 21/128-32x 7 2
34 0-36-34 SBHR (HT44) Lower Feed Roller Stripper 1
J4A 0-3G-34A SR (HTHRE) Lower Feed Roller Stripper 1
35 9-36-135 THERE Looper Housing Cover 1
e TR e e e e ROVE P e T ST AT SE0S
37 G-36-37 T Looper Shaft Bushing Housing 1
a8 0G-41a EHMEWME Looper Shaft Bushing 1
39 aG-42a TLELARET M5 =40 Screw M5 = 40 3
41] O-3F-52 TR Thread Guide Plate 1
_________ __33H-15 44T 11/64-40 =8 _ Screw 11/64-40x8 g
42 95-43 FERREDW (BTEF) Lower Feed Ra]]er Orive Shaft 1
424 9G-43A Tﬁﬂ%’iiﬁiﬁ% (RFE) Lower Feed Roller Drive Shaft 1
43 9G-44a TiEREE e Lower Feed Roller Driven Gear 1
44 0G-31 & Re84T 55/256-32 % 3.5 Set Screw 55/256-32x 3.5 g
45 9-3G-45  TEEEshMIIE ifﬁﬂ:-fFﬁFg _Lower Feed Drive Shaft Housing = ek
454 0G-46-1A  TiEEEzsh#sE (BFHE Lower Feed Drive Shaft Housing 1
46 0G-47 & ELy Clamp Plate 1
47 0G-32 #1847 47/256-32 % B.7 Screw 47/256-32x 8.7 4
48 OG-40A R RE s Top Feed Roller Flexible Drive Shaft 1
49 9-3G-49 B® . MWasher BN |
50 9E-69 4847 55/256-32 % 0.7 Screw 55/256-32% 0.7 1
51 aG-52 s Feed Drive Gear Cover 1
h2 9G-53 A e 011 Guard 4
53 9-36-53 - Cover 1
54 98-21 S24T 37/256-40 5.7 Screw 37/256-40 x 5.7 2

21 - =

|



B
ACCE

||||||||||||||




B {4 . ACCESSORIES

Fe B S TREER NAME OF PARTS 8
1 3H-6 gt Screw Driver (Small) 1
2 IH-7 FREEHL Screw Driver (Medium 1
3 BH-1 IMRF 67 Small Wrench 5= 25 1
4 D-6-1 AEE 2.0 Hexagonal Wrench 2.5 1

5.4 SRES Hexagonal Wrench 5 . _—
6 13A-33 #l& DV %57 Needle DV =57 2
7 9H-19 HAREN Thread Stand Assembly 1
) -8 85T Tweezers | 1




COMPONENT FOR ELECTRIC CONTROLLER

B Eh 1T

|

Lotk 1o
Screw for mot

b
um
< ﬂm
e I
HER
2 |2
=

I

BEaH
Electric assembly

= 94 =




B2 E0 4. COMPONENT FOR ELECTRIC CONTROLLER

FS HSE FEHAFR NAME OF PARTS B
1 63500 60003 & & iR Tabie 1
i 14-11-8 FEE T % Knee—Switch i
3 16L-2-8 + P il (R Sk 4R $TMAX 6 Screw Mdx3s ?

4 OH-42 A REE Screw P
5 16l-29  SEshiE5t4k AFR-2000  Air Source Processing Element 1
6 106-18 # 15/64-28 Nut 15/64-28 2
Fj 9-41-14 =R EE Bracket 1
B ZH-10 +E L B RET Wood Screw 3
1L %‘?E_Eﬁ,l E BLIBET 15/64-28 gcr?\v 15/64-28 2
| O L s, oy . e e—ovinn Maginet 3
11 9H-20 ﬂ%ﬂ Rubbermat For Base 2
12 OH-43 HEn Rubbermat For Base 2
13 17k-19 i1 Washer 2




BBy L ab
COMPONENT FOR TRIMMER

F@ (GI00C) ERE--2 ~—>,

ERBFHERI-1 -~
&
.

s
@

-

A RRESHAREREADIFEAFEE

Note: the parts without symbol are part of
electric-controlled system or air operated components

|

—r 2.5 — == — —

I



E_ﬁjl_ﬁg?ﬁ%ﬁ‘f‘* .COMPONENT FOR TRIMMER
s E 2 BRI NAME OF PARTS B2
1 9-3)-6-1. &R Presser Spring Plate 1
2 9-31-2 B LR BT AR LY Thre Ad Trimmer Connecting Rod 1
3 4-3J-3 SN A Movable Knife Assy 1
4 g-4]-4 $#5] MIx5.5 Screw M3x5.5 1
5 Q-3)-5  wE ... .. .Sleeve e S
fi 0-3J-6 . HER ‘Spring Leaf ' 1
7 g-3J-7 ik Block 1
8 0-3J-8 EIEIJ Fixes Knife 1
g g-41-9 Air Ap 1
10 9-4)-32 !'E%I L Screw 3/32-56 iR
11 o-4J11 Ik ““Pushing Plate 1
17 9-4J)-12 fraaey Block | 1
13 0-4J-13 wH Support 1
14 9-4J-14 iR Support Plate 1
15 04315 SEPB-12¢40-R . Cylinder PB-12x40-R 2___
16 9-4J)-16 SEi Guide Bracket 1
17 0-4J-17 SEtF Guide Screw 1
18 4-4J-18 SIER AT AR 1 Thread Hooking Rod Complete 1
19 0-4J-19 RN Bracket Complete T
20 JA-26 &M o Nut M5 R s L S
21 0G-19a S24T Mox10 “Screw Mex10 1
22 0-4]-43 hE Washer b
23 JE-20 —F i ET Mox8.3 Screw M5x8.3 5
24 BE-22 GRS E Washer i
VL T v e 1. . Washer _ s IS
26 9-3J-14 Bk SEL MD20x12-1F “Trimmer Cylinder MD20x12-1F 1
21 B-26 e M Nut M4 1
28 0G-3ba 47 1/8-44 Serew 1/8-44 i
29 g-4J-24 .“J:%’r%‘& Tube For Blowing Reedle 1
30 942 WEE __Copper Pipe Clamp . = .
N 0-43-26 ﬂ‘ﬂ 55/256-32 “Screw 55/256-32 1
32 9-4J-40 HERET Wood Screw 3
33 C-51 HE Washer 3
24 B-25 HEREE Spring Washer 3
% A0 FEFABEI MG R £ .
36 g-4J-37 . [ Cover . 1
Kyl 9E-17 —SiliEsT 23/1268-40 Screw 23/128-40 1
a8 9-3J-38 B S Belt Cover Complete 3
39 9-4)-36 NEE Gusset Plate 1
40 B2 WEEM 5 hutmd o PR 2
n T 0-4)-22 B Thread Rod 1
42 9-4J-42 FEE84T 3/16-32 Hinge Screw 3/16-32 1
43 0-43-21 S Buidnig Block: 1
44 B-40 BT Mdxd Set Screw Mdxd 1
45 BGH4  WmEX Fastening Band . L ¢
46 ap-37 -+ RERET O0/64-40 " Screw 9/64-40 1
47 33H-15 —piEiReT 11/64-40 Screw 11/64-40 2
48 134-29 5T Screw 1
49 10A-61 Erig. Washer 1

27 =




